Frequency Range
Impedance
Agilent Anritsu
16.70ps 5.01mm
Capacitance
C0 (1E-15) F 5.000 fF 5.0000000
C1 (1E-27) F/Hz 0.000 fF/GHz 0.0000000
C2 (1E-36) F/Hz² 1.500 fF/Ghz² 0.0015000
C3 (1E-45) F/Hz³ 0.100 fF/Ghz³ 0.0001000
Phase Error
DC-6GHz
6-26.5GHz
26.5-40Ghz
Return Loss
DC-18GHz
18-40GHz
≤0.10dB
≤0.20dB
≤1°
≤2°
≤3°
Agilent/Anritsu Rohde&Schwarz
50Ω
Offset length Rohde&Schwarz
5.01mm
 OPEN
DC-40GHz Frequency Range
Impedance
Agilent Anritsu
16.70ps 5.01mm
Inductance
L0 (1E-12) H 8.000 pH 8.0000000
L1 (1E-24) H/Hz -995.000 pH/GHz -0.9950000
L2 (1E-33) H/Hz² 33.000 pH/Ghz² 0.0330000
L3 (1E-42) H/Hz³ -0.290 pH/Ghz³ -0.0002900
Phase Error
DC-6GHz
6-26.5GHz
26.5-40Ghz
Return Loss
DC-18GHz
18-40GHz
≤0.10dB
≤0.20dB
≤1°
≤2°
≤3°
Agilent/Anritsu Rohde&Schwarz
50Ω
Offset length Rohde&Schwarz
5.01mm
 SHORT
DC-40GHz
DC-40Ghz
50Ω
50 ± 0.25Ω
0.25W
DC-6GHz ≥42dB
6-40GHz ≥30 dB
Load
Frequency Range
Impedance
DC Resistance
Max Power
Return Loss
DC-40Ghz
50Ω
≤0.2dB
16.3+/-0.12mm
DC-6GHz  ≥32dB
6-26.5GHz ≥30dB
26.5-40GHz ≥25dB
Through Adaptor
Frequency Range
Impedance
Insertion Loss
Electrical Length
Return Loss
Test equipment MS4647B NETWORK ANALYZER
Return Loss Test result
Open dB
 0.5
 0.4
 0.3
 0.2
 0.1
 0
-0.1
-0.2
-0.3
-0.4
-0.5
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S22
 28.8300 GHz
 0.04 dB
2
2  S22
 27.3600 GHz
-0.06 dB
Short dB
 0.5
 0.4
 0.3
 0.2
 0.1
 0
-0.1
-0.2
-0.3
-0.4
-0.5
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S22
 27.6300 GHz
 0.08 dB
2
2  S22
 31.6800 GHz
-0.08 dB
Load dB
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
 0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S22
 35.3300 GHz
-32.10 dB
Test equipment MS4647B NETWORK ANALYZER
Return Loss Test result
TH-2.92-MM-40G
Thru male to male
dB
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
 0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S11
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S11
 34.4000 GHz
-27.43 dB
dB
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
 0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S11
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S11
 34.5800 GHz
-29.52 dB
TH-2.92-MF-40G
Thru male to female
dB
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
 0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S11
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S11
 39.8500 GHz
-29.58 dB
dB
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
 0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S22
 33.0700 GHz
-25.66 dB
TH-2.92-FF-40G
Thru female to female
dB
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
 0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S22
 31.1700 GHz
-27.33 dB
dB
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
 0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
PASS
1
1  S22
 27.7900 GHz
-28.17 dB
Test equipment MS4647B NETWORK ANALYZER
Phase error TOSLKF50A-40 OSLT-2.92-F-40G
Open degs
 250
 200
 150
 100
 50
 0
-50
-100
-150
-200
-250
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
1
1  S22
 6.0000 GHz
-74.24 degs
2
2  S22
 26.5000 GHz
 29.61 degs
3
3  S22
 40.0000 GHz
-148.72 degs
degs
 250
 200
 150
 100
 50
 0
-50
-100
-150
-200
-250
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
1
1  S22
 6.0000 GHz
-74.42 degs
2
2  S22
 26.5000 GHz
 28.92 degs
3
3  S22
 40.0000 GHz
-147.59 degs
Short
degs
 250
 200
 150
 100
 50
 0
-50
-100
-150
-200
-250
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
1
1  S22
 6.0000 GHz
 107.75 degs
2
2  S22
 26.5000 GHz
-138.11 degs
3 3  S22
 40.0000 GHz
 58.06 degs
degs
 250
 200
 150
 100
 50
 0
-50
-100
-150
-200
-250
SoftPlot Measurement Presentation
S22
Start: 10.0000 MHz Stop: 40.0000 GHz
1
1  S22
 6.0000 GHz
 108.17 degs
2
2  S22
 26.5000 GHz
-138.68 degs
3 3  S22
 40.0000 GHz
 58.17 degs